
DIVISION 00 - PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS   
SECTION 00 91 11.01 – ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE    
   

 
 

April 19, 2016 

TO: PLANHOLDERS 

 
SUBJECT: PIER 4 PHASE 2 RECONFIGURATION 

PROJECT NO. 091251 
CONTRACT NO. 070136  

 

ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE 

This addendum is issued to amend the following: 

SPECIFICATIONS 

A. 00 11 13 – ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

1. ADD to Pre-bid Conference and Site Tour the following: 

A second site visit has been set for May 6, 2016 at 11:30 AM. The site visit will 
convene at the Contractor Laydown Area denoted on Drawing G5.1 Overall Site Plan. 
Attendees should bring identification and a high visibility vest/jacket.  

B. 01 14 00 – WORK RESTRICTIONS 
1. ADD paragraph 1.04.A.5: 

5. Contractor is to note within the Water Quality Certification #NWS-2014-0456-WRD, 
dated November 6, 2015 and Amendment dated March 2, 2016, located in 
Appendix G, under paragraph B.2 - Water Quality Monitoring, there is reference to 
the Pier 4 Reconfiguration Project Water Quality Monitoring and Protection Plan 
(WQMPP) dated August 24, 2015. The WQMPP has been revised and accepted 
by the Department of Ecology. The Contractor is to adhere to the requirements of 
the WQMPP dated March 29, 2016 located in Appendix C in lieu of the August 24, 
2015 plan.  

C. 28 31 00.01 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 
1. REVISE paragraph 2.01.A to read as follows: 

A. The fire alarm system design is based on equipment as manufactured by Silent Knight 
Farenhyt 1FP-1000 or Gamewell-FCI E3 Series and accompanying components. Any 
changes resulting from differences between the specified product and substitute 
manufacturers shall be the responsibility of the contractor as specified under the Division 
01 requirements.  

Project No. 091251  00 91 11.01 - 1  
Contract No. 070136   



DIVISION 00 - PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS   
SECTION 00 91 11.01 – ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE    
   

 
DRAWINGS 

A. DRAWING C6.3 UTILITY PLAN – SHEET 3 

1. DELETE 10-inch diameter gate valve located at Station 21+14.53. 
 

Receipt for this addendum shall be indicated in the space provided in Section 00 41 00, Bid 
Form. 

END OF SECTION 

Project No. 091251  00 91 11.01 - 2  
Contract No. 070136   


	April 19, 2016
	TO: PLANHOLDERS
	ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE

	SPECIFICATIONS

